QQ'Q Oo
K |5 5 . |
"% ||||| g HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*
é‘
G4NDE\IE\’0

CoC Number: AZ-502
CoC Name: Phoenix, Mesa/Maricopa County CoC
Total Award: $28 412,341

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 22 $24,017,804 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 22 $24,017,804 85%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 4 $1,959,857 0 $0 0 $0 nla 4 $1,959,857 7%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 1 $383,450 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $383,450 1%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 2 $855,158 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 2 $855,158 3%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $400,921 0 $0 0 $0 nla 1 $400,921 1%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $795,151 1 $795,151 3%
GRAND TOTAL 0 $0 30 $27,617,190 0 $0 0 $0 $795,151 31 $28,412,341
% of Total Award 0% 97.2% 0% 0% 2.7%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation SPC 293 Renewal project $3,577,426.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation SPC 189 Renewal project $2,319,920.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation Village Renewal project $2,163,996.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation Casa Mia de Paz Renewal project $2,104,435.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation SPC 151 Renewal project $1,837,682.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Avrizona Behavioral Health Corporation
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation
Community Bridges, Inc.

Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation
Native American Connections, Inc.
Community Bridges, Inc.

Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation
ARM of Save the Family

Avrizona Behavioral Health Corporation
Community Bridges, Inc.

Native American Connections, Inc.
Avrizona Behavioral Health Corporation
Native American Connections, Inc.
United Methodist Outreach Ministries
City of Mesa

Native American Connections, Inc.
Native American Connections, Inc.

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

United Methodist Outreach Ministries
United Methodist Outreach Ministries

Chicanos Por La Causa, Inc.
Save the Family Foundation of Arizona

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name
A New Leaf, Inc.

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name

Human Services Campus, Inc.

HUD 6108

Another Chance
CBIPSH 75

PSH 2016
Camelback Pointe
CBI PSH 54

PSH 3109

209 W Jackson-PSH
Casa de Luz

CBI PSH 37
Stepping Stones I
PSH 2009

Stepping Stones 111
PSH for Youth Too
2019 Shelter Plus Care
Stepping Stones
Sunrise Circle

Project Name

Next Step Housing

Next Step Housing 3 Consolidated

De Colores Rapid Rehousing FY2019

Homeless Families Intervention Project Rapid Re-housing

Project Name

A New Leaf Transitional Housing & Rapid Rehousing
Program

Project Name

Regional Coordinated Entry MC

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

$1,748,436.00
$1,405,555.00
$1,187,071.00
$1,143,506.00
$922,160.00
$879,643.00
$832,103.00
$688,117.00
$636,463.00
$587,945.00
$576,980.00
$523,895.00
$374,352.00
$281,328.00
$99,788.00
$91,043.00
$35,960.00

Awarded Amount

$775,404.00
$670,485.00
$283,442.00
$230,526.00

Awarded Amount

$383,450.00

Awarded Amount

$552,600.00
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United Methodist Outreach Ministries Regional Coordinated Entry MC Renewal project $302,558.00
HMIS
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Crisis Response Network, Inc. CRN - Maricopa HMIS Project Renewal project $400,921.00
CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
AZ 502 CoC Planning Application FY 2019 Planning project $795,151.00

Maricopa Association of Governments

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.





