

# **HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

CoC Number: AZ-502

CoC Name: Phoenix, Mesa/Maricopa County CoC

**Total Award: \$28,412,341** 

## **Awards by Component:**

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects¹	Exp. Project Award Total <sup>1</sup>	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	g 0	\$0	22	\$24,017,804	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	22	\$24,017,804	85%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	4	\$1,959,857	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	4	\$1,959,857	7%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	1	\$383,450	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$383,450	1%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	2	\$855,158	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$855,158	3%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$400,921	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$400,921	1%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$795,151	1	\$795,151	3%
GRAND TOTAL	0	\$0	30	\$27,617,190	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$795,151	31	\$28,412,341	
% of Total Award		0%		97.2%		0%		0%	2.7%			

## **Project level award summary:**

## **Permanent Housing**

## **PH - Permanent Supportive Housing**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	SPC 293	Renewal project	\$3,577,426.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	SPC 189	Renewal project	\$2,319,920.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	Village	Renewal project	\$2,163,996.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	Casa Mia de Paz	Renewal project	\$2,104,435.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	SPC 151	Renewal project	\$1,837,682.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



# **HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	HUD 6108	Renewal project	\$1,748,436.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	Another Chance	Renewal project	\$1,405,555.00
Community Bridges, Inc.	CBI PSH 75	Renewal project	\$1,187,071.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	PSH 2016	Renewal project	\$1,143,506.00
Native American Connections, Inc.	Camelback Pointe	Renewal project	\$922,160.00
Community Bridges, Inc.	CBI PSH 54	Renewal project	\$879,643.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	PSH 3109	Renewal project	\$832,103.00
ARM of Save the Family	209 W Jackson-PSH	Renewal project	\$688,117.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	Casa de Luz	Renewal project	\$636,463.00
Community Bridges, Inc.	CBI PSH 37	Renewal project	\$587,945.00
Native American Connections, Inc.	Stepping Stones II	Renewal project	\$576,980.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	PSH 2009	Renewal project	\$523,895.00
Native American Connections, Inc.	Stepping Stones III	Renewal project	\$374,352.00
United Methodist Outreach Ministries	PSH for Youth Too	Renewal project	\$281,328.00
City of Mesa	2019 Shelter Plus Care	Renewal project	\$99,788.00
Native American Connections, Inc.	Stepping Stones	Renewal project	\$91,043.00
Native American Connections, Inc.	Sunrise Circle	Renewal project	\$35,960.00
PH - Rapid Re-housing			

#### PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
United Methodist Outreach Ministries	Next Step Housing	Renewal project	\$775,404.00
United Methodist Outreach Ministries	Next Step Housing 3 Consolidated	Renewal project	\$670,485.00
Chicanos Por La Causa, Inc.	De Colores Rapid Rehousing FY2019	Renewal project	\$283,442.00
Save the Family Foundation of Arizona	Homeless Families Intervention Project Rapid Re-housing	Renewal project	\$230,526.00

## Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
A New Leaf, Inc.	A New Leaf Transitional Housing & Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$383,450.00
	Program		

## **Supportive Services Only**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Human Services Campus, Inc.	Regional Coordinated Entry MC	Renewal project	\$552,600.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

Thursday, May 14, 2020



# **HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

United Methodist Outreach Ministries Regional Coordinated Entry MC Renewal project \$302,558.00

**HMIS** 

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Crisis Response Network, Inc. CRN - Maricopa HMIS Project Renewal project \$400,921.00

**CoC Planning Grant** 

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Maricopa Association of Governments AZ 502 CoC Planning Application FY 2019 Planning project \$795,151.00